FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

RHA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS-PLANNERS, INC.

Architectural Services for Patterson Park Renovation and El Dorado Park Walking Trail — RFP

2253
This FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
,20 , by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city

and municipal corporation (“City”), and RHA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS-PLANNERS, INC.,
a California corporation (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 23, 2023, City and Consultant entered into that certain
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, with compensation in the amount of Three Hundred
Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and Eighty Cents ($360,597.80)
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase compensation in the amount of
Fifty-Four Thousand Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and Ninety-Seven Cents ($54,086.97), for a
total revised contract amount not to exceed Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred
Sixty-Six Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($414,966.77); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 3, “Compensation/Payment”, is hereby amended to increase
compensation in the amount of Fifty-Four Thousand Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and Ninety-
Seven Cents ($54,086.97), for a total revised contract amount not to exceed Four Hundred
Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($414,966.77).

All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this First
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
though set forth in full.

[signature pages on the following page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this First Amendment to be
duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California RHA LANDSCAPE
charter city and municipal corporation ARCHITECTS-PLANNERS, INC., a
California corpofatian
T, ‘
=\, 4
By: By: \ \\\j %”ﬂ
Mike Futrell \ \
City Manager Name: NS
s Ples
Attest: By: \ \\F\
Donesia Gause

City Clerk Name o)

5 éﬂv@
cle: %
CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY

-

By:

fan)
Aso+, Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Antthony L/ Beaumon

Senior Deputy City Attorney

CA #23-06069.1 ALB/jv 05/30/25



